

Schedule of Terms and Conditions

CROSS RIVER RAIL DELIVERY AUTHORITY 2024 ART TRACKS ACROSS QUEENSLAND PROMOTION

Submission of an entry in response to the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority 2024 Art Tracks Across Queensland Promotion is deemed acceptance of the Terms and Conditions set out below:

Name of Promotion	Cross River Rail Delivery Authority 2024 Art Tracks Across Queensland Promotion (Promotion)
Entity Conducting Promotion	Cross River Rail Delivery Authority on ABN 21 542 690 798 of 150 Mary Street, Brisbane QLD 4000
Competition Period	The Cross River Rail Delivery Authority 2024 Art Tracks Across Queensland Promotion will open for entry on 12:00PM AEST 11 OCTOBER 2024, will close on 11:59PM AEST 8 NOVEMBER 2024. No entries will be accepted after this time.
Website	https://crossriverrailexperiencecentre.qld.gov.au/learn/art-tracks- across-queensland/
Relevant State	Queensland
Eligibility requirements for participants	School teachers from Queensland primary schools and parents/guardians of students who are registered for home education in Queensland can enter on behalf of their class/school. Only one entry can be submitted per class. Multiple entries can be submitted for each school.
Entry Method	To enter, the class must submit an image of an original artwork which may have been completed by the class or an individual in the class. The image must be submitted in a .PDF or .JPEG file via email to: <u>education@crrda.org.au</u> . The file name must include the school name and class name or (in the case of a home education arrangement), the student surname and initial.
	The entry email must include:
	 The school name / home education registration details The address of the school / home education premises in Queensland Class name/year level Authorised class contact name Authorised class contact details (email and phone number)



-	
	 There are no skill or elimination rounds in the Promotion. All valid entries received will be placed into one of two random prize draws: Draw 1: Valid entries received from Queensland addresses which are within 200km of the Brisbane GPO; and Draw 2: Valid entries received from all other Queensland addresses.
Prize Details	There are two first prizes. Each first prize is a one (1) one-hour facilitated art and storytelling workshop for a class or group of primary school aged children (up to 30 students + 3 teachers per class). Each first prize has a retail value of \$250.
Draw Details	There are no skill or elimination rounds in the Promotion.
	The random prize draws will be drawn in consecutive order commending with Draw 1 at 12:00PM AEST 8 NOVEMBER 2024 at the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority office, Brisbane, Queensland.
Notification of winners	The winners of the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority 2024 Art Tracks Across Queensland Promotion will be notified by email.
	Results of the promotion will also be published at <u>www.crossriverrailexperiencecentre.qld.gov.au</u> on the day of the draw and potentially on other social media platforms related to the Cross River Rail including, but not limited to: Cross River Rail Brisbane QLD
	Instagram (@crossriverrailqld)
Prize Delivery	The prize will be delivered to the winners on either Tuesday 26 November 2024 or Thursday 28 November or as otherwise agreed in writing between the winner and the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority. The date for delivery of the prize may be delayed if an event beyond the reasonable control of the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority or the workshop facilitator/s means the workshop cannot occur on the agreed date.
	The winning class may (at the sole election and expense of the winning school) receive the one-hour workshop in person by attending the Cross River Rail Experience Centre, Brisbane CBD.



	 If the winning school is located less than 200km from the Cross River Rail Experience Centre, Brisbane CBD, and the winning school does not elect to receive the one-hour workshop in person by attending the Cross River Rail Experience Centre, Brisbane CBD, the winning class may elect to have the prize delivered: by way of incursion, whereby the one-hour workshop will be delivered to the class in person at the winning school's premises; or otherwise, the one-hour workshop will be delivered to the class on-line. If the winning school is located more than 200 km from the Cross River Rail Experience Centre, Brisbane CBD, and the winning school does not elect to receive the one-hour workshop in person by
	attending the Cross River Rail Experience Centre, Brisbane CBD, the one-hour workshop will be delivered to the class online.
Unclaimed Prize Redraw	If a winning school cannot be notified or is unwilling or unable to meet the requirements of the visit, the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority may conduct a redraw of the relevant draw at 12:00PM AEST 15 NOVEMBER 2024 at the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority office, Brisbane, Queensland
Other information	 It is the responsibility of all persons who enter the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority 2024 Art Tracks Across Queensland Promotion to ensure they are eligible under all applicable laws to accept the prize offered as part of the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority 2024 Art Tracks Across Queensland Promotion. The prize is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash. The Cross River Rail Delivery Authority is not responsible for late, lost, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, delayed, illegible, corrupted or misdirected entries. The Cross River Rail Delivery Authority shall not be liable for any loss or damage which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained relating to the prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law. The participants licence the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority the right to exercise any intellectual property rights subsisting in entries and materials submitted for the Promotion, including without limitation, by reproducing, modifying or adapting those entries and materials. The Cross River Rail Delivery Authority may in its absolute discretion prohibit a participant's participation in the



	 Promotion or cancel the prize if the participant or the winner, in the opinion of the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority, behaves in a manger which may diminish the good name or reputation of the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority, is contrary to law, or is otherwise inappropriate. The Cross River Rail Delivery Authority 2024 Art Tracks Across Queensland Promotion is authorised as a promotional game (Category 4 Game) under the Charitable and Non-Profit Gaming Act 1999 (Qld).
Privacy notice and publication	Personal information collected by Cross River Rail Delivery Authority in connection with this Promotion and delivery of the prize will be managed in accordance with the Information Privacy Act 2009 (QLD). Each entrant agrees to the Cross River Rail Delivery Authority publishing the images and the name of the entrant to promote the Cross River Rail project.